RESOLUTION 2024-02-05

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE HOUSING AUTHORITY TOWN OF DOVER

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority Town of Dover must by statutory law publish various items in order to comply with said requirements of statutory law; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Housing Authority Town of Dover to designate official newspapers for the publication of advertisements for business related matters, contracting purposes and/or the publication of various other items; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover desires to designate the **Daily Record and Citizen of Morris County** as the official newspapers for this purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of Housing Authority Town of Dover hereby designates the **Daily Record and Citizen of Morris County** as its official newspapers for the publication of advertisements for business related matters, contracting purposes and/or the publication of various other items pursuant to New Jersey statutes, unless said New Jersey statutory law otherwise mandates that a newspaper other than those as referenced herein be used for said publication.

	Original Signed By:
	Maria Tchinchinian, Director/Secretary
2/6/2024	
Date Adopted	